

プログス語へ

***709063722 01**

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

DEP14637

304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN

SH-p

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED		TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F	O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/26/	2009							
BID OPENING DATE:	20.00	06/10/	2009		BID	OPENING	TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
	****	****	****	** AD	DENDUM NO. 1 ***	*****	*****	
1					E JACOB'S FORK C BID SIGN-IN SHEE	t		
i I					28/09 MANDATORY	ì	· ·	
		TE AND 10/200	l (IME ARE EXTENDED PM.	FROM 0!	5/27/09	
			1 {		ADDENDUM IS BEIN NG MAILED.	G FAXED	, THE	
	*****	****	****	*** N	O OTHER CHANGES	*****	******	
							RECEN	/ED
						20	109 JUN -9 P	4 1:40
						,	WV PURCH/ DIVISIOI	\$
0001			JB		962-73			481,778
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAND & OTH	ER PROPI	ERTIES	
		•	Standardown war and decomposition			as property and the second of		
			Action (Action Action (Action					
1022350000000000000000000000000000000000				SEEBE	 VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	L NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE	V	$\mathcal{N}\mathcal{M}$	<u> </u>	and the second s	TELEPHONE .	-14-029	S S DATE	6-1-07
TITLE PICRSI E	つれれち	FE	SS			TO BE NOTED ABOVE		

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

PRINT LEGIBLY

Bid Date: 05-27-09 04-28-09 DEP14637 Pre-Bid Date: Project: Jacob's Fork Complex Name : Jerry Cook Company: Cook's Excavating LCE Name : LES BOLEN Company: ASPEN CORPORATION Address: Po. Box 204 ROCK VIEW, WU 24880 Address: 2400 RITER DR. DANIELS WY 25832 Phone#: (304) 732-7193 Phone #: 304-163-4573 Fax # : (304) 732-0035 Email: earthmovers 55 @ hotmall.com Fax # : 304-763-4591 : Wes Addair Name Company: A-A ENERGY INC Name : DAUID H. BOWARAN Company: 511 50th STREET Address: 151 STEWART ST Address: (has wo, 25304 WeicH WVA 24801 Phone#: 304-3203961 Phone #: 304-925-0253
Fax #: 304 925 9230 Fax # : <u>204 426 5111</u> Email: Wes @ HoTrigil.com Email: Jody Maye AOL, Cum Name : Sohw Willy & Tim Cort Name : DENNIS C. ELBON Company: E.I. Robinson Company: Cow GIRL HP ING Address: 5088 Washington Sturd
Cross Lines wv 25313 Address: Po Box 245 SIMPSON, WU 265/35 Phone# : 304 2000 716-7473 Phone #: 304-739-4397 Fax # : 304-776-6426 Fax # : 304-739-4401 Email : DCG_COWGIRL UP CEARTHUR NE Email Company: Corportin Reclamation Company: Pinedule PAU, NG + EXC, INC Name : Ricky Corportis Address: P.O. BOX 13015 Sissonville WV 25360 Phone# : 304 732-8383 Phone #: 304-984-1115 Fax # : 304132 1855 Fax # : 304- 984- 2770 Email Fmail:

DEP14637 Jacob's Fork Complex Addendum # 1

Item 1: Section 6.2.11 of the specifications – The bat gate dimension should be 57" \times 38", not 57" \times 83".

- Item 2: Bid Item 6.2 The quantity for "Type II Ditch" should be 1768 LF, not 603 LF.
- Item 3: Bid Item 6.3 The quantity for "Type III Ditch" should be 328 LF, not 1493 LF.
- Item 4: A revised bid schedule is included with this addendum.
- Item 5: The "DEP14238" project number shown on the plan sheets should be "DEP14637".
- Item 6: Q) Is there any asbestos in the ruins, located at Site # 1, which needs to be addressed?
 - A) No asbestos is anticipated to be encountered in the ruins. The ruins consist mostly of concrete, masonry, and wooden structures.
- Item 7: Q) Can we balance these sites within themselves?
 - A) Yes.

JACOB'S FORK COMPLEX

DEP#14637

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendors Name:	TEASTRIM	ARROW	Core	Inc.

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

					T	
ITEM	a s s s bomzonz s	TOTAL OF THAT (V)	r:	NIT PRICE		AMOUNT
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION		NII FRICE	-	- A.VIOUNT
<u> </u>					ļ	
		Mobilization & Demobilization (Lump Sum)				,
1.0	LS	(Cannot exceed 10% of the Total Amount Bid)		LS	\$	48000
		Construction Layout (Lump Sum)	***			
2.0	LS	(Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)		LS	S	3868
		Quality Control (Lump Sum)				,000
3.0	LS	(Cannot exceed 3% of the Total Amount Bid)		LS	S	1000
		Clearing and Grubbing (Lump Sum)			. <u> </u>	
4.1	LS	(Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)		LS	\$	<u> 24000</u>
4.2	140 TON	Road Restoration (Per Ton)	\$	166_	\$	140007
5.0	26,200 CY	Unclassified Excavation (Per Cubic Yard)	\$	3	\$	78 600-
6.1	1020 LF	Type I Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	S	ا ن آ	\$	10, 200
6.2	1768 LF	Type II Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	S	てい	\$	35 360
6.3	328 LF	Type III Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	S	てら	\$	6 200 T
6.4	1100 LF	Type IV Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	S	30	\$	ెస్తి
6.5	120 LF	Type V Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$	55	\$	6600
6.6	320 LF	Type VI Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	S	45 °	S	70805°
6.7	100 LF	Underdrain (Per Linear Foot)	\$	767	\$	7090
6.8	1 EA	Low Water Crossing (Per Each)	\$	3000	S	3000
6.9	30 LF	18-Inch HDPE Culvert (Per Linear Foot)	\$	~ CO"	S	<u> ده ده</u>
6.10	6 EA	Wet Mine Seals (Per Each)	\$	7000	\$	42000
6.11	10 BAG	Acid Mine Drainage Treatment (Per 50 lb. Bag)	\$	100	\$	1000
6.12	850 LF	Mine Seal and Underdrain Conveyance Pipe (Per Linear Foot)	\$	~ `	\$	17000-
6.13	6 EA	Splash Pad (Per Each)	S	1000	\$	6000
6.14	9 EA	Bat Gate Mine Seal (Per Each)		C000 F	\$	81.000
6.15	1 EA	Culvert Clean Out (Per Each		4000	S	4.000-
8.0	14ACRE	Soil Cover (Per Acre)	S	1000	S	14,000
9.1	6500 LF	Sediment Control (Per Linear Foot)	s	0 50	S	3250
9.2	3 EA	Stone Check Dams (Per Each)		1000	\$	3000
9.3	4,200 SY	Erosion Control Matting (Per Square Yard)	\$, 50	\$	<u>6300</u>
10.0	20 ACRE	Revegetation (Per Acre)	S	500	s	10000
10.0	20 ACKL	Revegetation (1 of 7 toto)		<u> </u>	1	
<u></u>					1	
<u> </u>			<u> </u>		1	
					\top	
					十	······································
			_		+	
	·				+-	,
<u></u>					-	
20100111111111						
					T ¢	481,778
		TOTAL	1988		11 D	701,110



NOCIE

*709063722 01

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

DEP14637

PAG	E	
	1	

ADI	DRESS CORRE	SPONDENC	ETOATIEN	ION OF:
сниск	BOWMAN			
	2 21 7			

のエーロ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

04/01/			IMS OF SAL		SHIP V		F.O.E	1	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE		05/27/	2009		<u> </u>	BID	OPENING T	IME 01	:30PM
LINE		VTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	(distanta kangapanta)	UNITP		AMOUNT
0001			JB		962-73				
		1]		ļ ·				
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	DRATI	ON OF LAN	D & OTH	ER PROPER	TIES	
					**************************************		***************************************		
							•		
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	PURC	HASING DI	VISION,	FOR THE	AGENCY,	
							TAL PROTE		
							RACTORS F RIALS FOR		
							PROJECT K		
							ACTED AT		
	FORK,	(MCDOW	ELL C	J.),	WEST VIRG	INIA.			
	A MAND	ATODV	ON ST	re pp	EDID CONE	FDENCE	SHALL BE	UE 1 D OU	
							D THE PRE		
							FICATION.		
							AVEL OVER		
	DIFFIC	ULT TE	RRAIN	AND/	OR DURING	INCLEM	ENT WEATH	ER.	
	DIRECT	TONS T	n prei	ern.					
	- TREG			,,,,,					
	FROM I	NTERST	ATE 7	, TA	KE US 460	WEST T	O EXIT 1,		·
					RN ONTO F.		· ·		
					ATE ROUTE		AKE A LEF		
				3			ROXIMATEL E RIGHT.		
and an artist of the same specific con-	10.0	N SIAL	L KOO	E 10	· SIIE I	20141H	E KIGHI		
	CONTAC	Т & РН	ONE #	MAR	K PROCTOR	, 304-4	65-1910		
	PLANS	AND SP	ECTETO	OTTA:	NS MAY RE	ΩΒΤΔΙΝ	ED FROM W	VDE P	
	OFFICE	AML&R	, 601	57TH	ST., SE,	CHARLE	STON, WV	25304	
	PH. 30	4-926-	0485 L	IPON	PAYMENT O	F \$25.0	0 NON-REF	UNDABLE	
	FEE.	PAYMEN	T MUS	BE	MADE BY C	HECK OR	MONEY OR	DER.	
IGNATURE	1			SEE RE	ÆRSE SIDE FOR TE		NDITIONS		



CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

DEP14637

PAGE 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P ∓0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

04/01/2009			MS OF SAL	· C	SHIPA	JA:	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	~~~~	05/27/	2009			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	VITTY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUN		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				NO				SMOOIN
	NU CAS	H WILL	BE A	CCEPT	ED.			
	EXHIBI	т 5						
	WEST V	IRGINI	A COD	E 21-	1D-5 PROV	IDES TH	AT: ANY SOLIC	I
							UCTION CONTRAC	
	KEUUIK	ES EAU	H VEN	DOK T	HAT SUBMI	TS A BI	D FOR THE WORL	
							T OF COMPLIANO AFFIDAVIT MUS	
							S EVIDENCE OF	> 1
							SIONS OF ARTIC	~1 E
							DE. FAILURE	
	SUBMIT	THE S	IGNED	PURC	HASING AF	FIDAVIT	WITH THE BID	
					LIFICATIO			
	NOTICE	TO DD	00555	. ""	TO CONTRA		3	
	MULICE	10 PK	OLEED	· IH	IS CUNIRA	CI IS I	O BE PERFORMEI ICE TO PROCEEI	2
	IS BEC	FIVED.	HLEND	AK DA FSS N	THERWICE	CPECTET	ED, THE FULLY	,
	EXECUT	FD PUR	CHASE	URDE	R WILL RE	CUNCIL	ERED NOTICE TO	,
	PROCEE			J.(0011011	LKED HOTTOL TO	•
							ING RESERVES	
	RIGHT	TO CAN	CEL T	HIS C	ONTRACT I	MMEDIAT	ELY UPON WRITT	ren
							OR WORKMANSHIF	
							DO NOT CONFOR	₹M
	HEREIN		LIFIU	AIIUN	S UP THE	RID WND	CUNTRACT	
	II. L.				e de la companya de l	**************************************	ar i martir talengi i marantag kentarah i talah sebat	
	WAGE R	ATES:	THE C	ONTRA	CTOR OR S	UBCONTR	ACTOR SHALL PA	Y
	THE HI	GHER O	F THE	U.S.	DEPARTME	NT OF L	ABOR MINIMUM V	VAG
							TY, PURSUANT	4-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1
	TO WES	T VIRG	INIA	CODE	21-5A, ET	,SEQ.		
	CPREVA	ILING	WAGE	RATES	APPLY TO	THIS P	ROJECT.)	
	ARRITE	ΔΤΤΩΝ.	ΔΝν	BEEE	RENCES MA	DE TO A	RBITRATION OR	ļ
							ANY INTEREST	
						Į.		
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	ERMS AND CON TELEPHONE		DATE
						+ WEET FOUND		WATE .
TITLE		FEI	IN.				ADDDESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

DEP14637

PAGE 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ØH−₽ ₩O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED		TER	MS OF SAL	Entrance	SHIP V	IA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/01/			···					
BID OPENING DATE:		05/27/	2009	References de	70000 (00000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
himessine advices.			<u>atranapirantangiri</u>					
	REDUTR	FN RV	STATE	LVMV	CONTAINE	n th tu	IS CONTRACT	
							ECTS DOCUMENTS	
	PERTAI	NING T	O THI	S CON	TRACT ARE	HEREBY	DELETED.	
	WORKER	S' COM	PENSA	TION:	VENDOR	IS REQU	IRED TO PROVIDE	
	A CERT	IFICAT	E FRO	M WOR	KERS' COM	PENSATI	ON IF SUCCESSFU	L.
·		751155 45	TEMO					
	OF THI	IHE I	DACT.	CHECK	ED BELOM I	WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
	OF THI	S CUNI	KACII					
	(XX) I	NSURAN	CE: S	UCCES	SFIII VENDI	TR SHAI	L FURNISH PROOF	T COMMON TO THE
	OF COM	MERCIA	L GEN	ERAL	LIABILITY	INSURA	NCE PRIOR TO	
	ISSUAN	CE OF	CONTR	ACT.	UNLESS O	THERWIS	E SPECIFIED IN	
						TNUOMA	OF INSURANCE	
	COVERA	GE REQ	UIRED	IS \$	250,000.			
	() D	uri nen	C DIC	/ THE	IDANOT .		P414 14P449999 94444	
	FURNIC	A DBUU	E UE	SHILL	UKANUE: ;	. ALL D	FUL VENDOR SHAL ISK INSURANCE I	
	AN AMO	INT FO	IIAI T	1 1 1 1 1	K OF THE A	MOUNT	OF THE CONTRACT	N
						1110011	OF THE CONTRACT	•
			İ					
	(XX) B	DNDS:	FIVE	PERC	ENT (5%) (OF THE	TOTAL AMOUNT OF	
	THE BI	D PAYA	BLE T	THE	STATE OF	WEST V	IRGINIA, SHALL B	
	SUBMIT	TED WI	TH EA	CH BI	D AS A BII	BOND.	THE SUCCESSFU	
	RIDDEK	SHALL	ALSO	FURN	ISH A PERI	ORMANC	E BOND AND LABOR	₹/
	BUNDS !	AL BUN	PPOV	100%	UH IHE AI	TUUNI U	F THE CONTRACT. CERTIFIED CHEC	
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	IRREVO	CABLE	FTTF	SUE	REDIT. OF	ROND	FURNISHED BY A	
	SOLVEN	T SURE	TY CO	1PANY	AUTHORIZE	D TO D	O BUSINESS IN TI	45
	STATE (OF WES	T VIR	AINIA	. A LETTE	R OF C	REDIT SUBMITTED	
	IN LIE	J OF A	BOND	WILL	ONLY BE A	ALLOWED	FOR PROJECTS	
	UNDER :	100,0	00.	PERSO	NAL OR BUS	SINESS	CHECKS ARE NOT	***************************************
						BOND,	PERFORMANCE	1
	RUND, (JR LAB	JR/MA	IERIA	BOND.			
	() MA	AINTEN	VNCE	anun.	A TUN (S) VEAD	MAINTENANCE	
	, , , , ,	. 4. 1 7 1 1 1 1 1 1	TITUL I	JOHD.	A 1WU (2	., IEAK	MAINTENANCE	
SIGNATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	are and a second contract of the second		
					T T	ELEPHONE	DAT	
TITLE	***************************************	FEI	N	···	L		ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODEM

***709063722 01**

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

DEP14637

PAGE 4

ADI	DRESS CORRES	PONDENCE	OATTENTIO	ON OF∷
SHILL ON	DOLLMAN.			

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED: TERMS OF SALE: SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 04/01/2009 **BID OPENING DATE:** 05/27/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT TINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16 IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE LICENSE. MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: TENSTE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 34-414.0255 6-1-09 FEIN 55-0754491 アム らのっとらぶん ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14637

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHTTERMS 04/01/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 05/27/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304 414-0255 6-01-09 55 075 4491 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



ENDOR

TITLE

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14637

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

25304

SH D P O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*709063722 01 304-414-0255
EASTERN ARROW CORP INC
PO BOX 4108

25364

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/01/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 05/27/2009 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. (B) DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3)TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL **VENDOR TO:** OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS (A) PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE

FEIN



TITLE

***709063722 01**

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

DEP14637

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE.

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ØH-Р ТО

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/01/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 05/27/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "JACOB'S FORK COMPLEX" SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 39 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY E. L. ROBINSON ENGINEERING FOR THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT T THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE DATE

FEIN



CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER
DEP14637

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	rED	TER	MS OF SALE	E	SHIP V	A		FO.B		FREIGHT TERMS
04/01/	2009				***************************************					
BID OPENING DATE:		05/27/	2009			BID	OPENIN	IG TIME	0 1	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUIV			UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	PREFER	ENCE F	OR US	E OF	DOMESTIC	STEEL P	RODUCT	`S		
	PU NO A	RCHASI CONTR STATE	NG DIN ACTOR CONTRA	VISIO MAY ACT P	IZED BY TO N PURSUAN' USE OR SUI ROJECT OTO	T TO SU PPLY ST HER THA	BSECTI EEL PR N THOS	ON 2 BEI ODUCTS F E STEEL	OR	
		IS CON			HE UNITED	STATES	. AS U	SED IN		
	Α.	CONS OF O STRU OR H OR C EQUI SUCH STAT	TRUCTI R OTHE CTURE, IGHWAY DOLING PMENT, PROJE E OF	ION O R IM , INC YS, O G OR , OR ECTS, VEST	T PROJECT' F, OR ANY PROVEMENT LUDING, BO R THE INST VENTILATION THE SUPPL' PURSUANT VIRGINIA OF THE SUPER	ADDITI TO ANY JT NOT TALLATI NG PLAN Y OF AN TO A C FOR WHI	ON TO, BUILD LIMITE ON OF TS OR D MATE ONTRAC CH BID	ALTERATION OR DOWN TO THE REPORT OF THE REPO	TION DADS TING DR	
The state of the s	В.	SHAP FABR PROCI SUCH HEAR	ED, DF ICATEL ESSED OPERA TH, BA	RAWN, DOR BY A ATION ASIC	S" MEANS I EXTRUDED OTHERWISE COMBINAT S, FROM S' OXYGEN, EI HER STEEL	, FORGE SIMILA ION OF TEEL MA _ECTRIC	D, CAS RLY PR TWO OR DE BY FURNA	T, OCESSED, MORE OF THE OPEN	OR	The second secon
	C.	AMER OR I	ICA AN	ND IN	" MEANS TI CLUDES ALI BJECT TO	_ TERRI	TORY,	CONTINE		
	WR		AUTH	ORIZE	E PURCHAS: THE USE (OF FORE	IGN ST		N	
SIGNATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE		IDITIONS			
GIGINAL ONE					[ELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE		FE	N			*	-	ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

DEP14637

PAG	GE 🦠	
	9	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED		TERMS OF SALE			SHIP	/IA	FO	8	FREIGHTTERMS
04/01/	2009								
BID OPENING DATE:		05/27/	2009			BID	OPENING T	TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUI	/BER	UNIT F	PRICE	ТИОМА
	X-0					:			
84 AVVIII 1941 -	Α.			\$	ACH CONTR TH OF ONE		· ·		
704-5-Land		TOTA	L CON	TRACT	COST OR	TWO THO	USAND FIV	/E	
				ŀ	S (\$2,500 HE PURPOS	•			
			1 1	l	LUE OF TH			•	
			1 1	l	HE PROJEC				
	В.				F THE PUR				
					T SPECIFI				
	****				N THE UNI HERWISE A	3			,
	WWW.			1	EET CONTR				
	1		1		SES STEEL				
***************************************			1		Y BE SUBJ CODE SEC			AALITES	
	REV. 1	0/01/0	1						
	EXHIBI	Т 7				:			
	DOMEST PROJEC	3	MINUM	, GLA	SS & STEE	L IN PU	BLIC WORK	(S	
					T VIRGINI				
					STRUCTION PROVEMENT				
					E COST IS	- 1			
					NLY, WHER				
	ī				HERE MORE				
			1		E STATE W	3			
		i	1	i :	TS PRODUC	1			
					MACHINERY PUBLIC W				
SIGNATURE				SEE HE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	SMOITIUN	DATE	
								Jan. 1	
TITLE		ĮFE	:IN				ADDR	ESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER
DEP14637

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ØН-₽ ТО

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	TED T	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO:B	FREIGHT TERMS
04/01/	2009				
BID OPENING DATE:	05/27	/2009	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	THE PRODUCT	IS LESS THAT	S OR STEEL, UNL N \$50,000 OR LE	SS THAN 10,000	
			D IN PUBLIC WOR		
	ACCEPTED ON	LY IF THE COS	ST OF DOMESTIC	PRODUCTS IS FOUN	
	20% OR MORE PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO LABOR SURPL DEPARTMENT ONLY IF DOM	HIGHER THAN IF THE DOMES BE SUPPLIED US AREA", AS OF LABOR, FOR		A "SUBSTANTIAL UNITED STATES MAY BE SUPPLIED	
	PROVISIONS, DETERMINES ALUMINUM, G THAN THE LO OFFICE MAY REDUCTION I ALL VENDORS	THE SPENDING THAT THERE EX LASS OR STEEL WEST BID FOR REQUEST, IN V N THE LOWEST MUST INDICAT	WRITING, A REEV	E SPENDING UNIT LIKE FOREIGN NABLE AND LOWER CTS, THE SPENDIN ALUATION AND DMESTIC PRODUCTS IF THEY ARE	
00 000 pro 600 m	REV. 3/88		nana ana ya marini ya manana mana ara ara ara ara		
	EXHIBIT 9	The state of the s			
	NOTICE FOR PROJECT ADD		CKNOWLEDGEMENT (OF CONSTRUCTION	
	TO ABIDE BY	THE FOLLOWIN N PROJECT ADI	NG SCHEDULE IN DENDA FOR STATE	AGENCIES:	
SIGNATURE		SEE REVER	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
SIGNATONE			TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

***709063722 01**

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

CHARLESTON WV 25364

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14637

ADD	RESS CORRES	PONDENCE TO	ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED		TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHII	VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS		
04/01/20	09						7	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
BID OPENING DATE:		05/27/2009			BID OPEN			PENING TIME	ENING TIME 01:30PM		
LINE	QUAN ⁻	птү	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEM N	UMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
ANI ANI LI: PUI SEI WH (2 IN' OPI BU' OPI CADI ADI CHA	D A L D SPE ST HAS RCH AS ND A T TERES YER W ENING LODES HOUDE HERD HERD HERD HERD HERD HERD	IST OF COLOR OF COPY THE COPY THE BUY STED PE THING DATE IS AND THE RUL THE BID THE BI	F ALL ATION E FOR IVISI OF TH NT SH AF OUR FOUR SUBMINI EN DAMI EN DAM	T/ENG PART S FOR WARDE EN ADD T ALL ND TEEN THED THED THED THED THED THED THED THED	INEER SH IES THAT THE PRO D TO THE THE ARCH ENDUM TO ISSUED. END THE , IF NEC ENDUM SH (14) DAY D BE FOR TO THE S ULATIONS ENT SHAL E ONLY E D FOR TH TIME AN REQU NT ECEIPT O	ALL PRE HAVE P JECT. BUYER ITECT/E THE ST ADDENDUESSARY, OULD BE S PRIOR MALLY A TATE PU THAT A L ALSO XCEPTIO E SOLE D/OR DA ISITION F THE F NECESSA	RTINA M ERT KCPP UE	ARE THE ADDEND DCURED DRAWING HE ADDENDUM AN N THE STATE GINEER SHALL A TE AGENCY FOR TO ALL EXTEND THE BID RECEIVED BY THE TO THE BID CHASING DIVISIPLY TO THE PPLY TO AN MAY BE FOR AN JRPOSE OF E. LOWING CHECKE WEY REVISIONS TO	E ALL ON.		
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR	A contract of the Contract of	ONE	DITIONS			
SIGNATURE					-	TELEPHONE			DATE		
TITLE		FE	IN					ADDRESS CHAI	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		



SIGNATURE

PRILSIORNIT

***709063722 01**

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER: DEP14637

6.1-09

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS FOB: 04/01/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 05/27/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM NO.'S: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE COMPANY REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 414. 0255

SS. 075 4491



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14637

RFQ NUMBER

13

ADDRESSICOF	RESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
CHUCK BOWMA	N
304-558-215	7

304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

CHARLESTON WV 25364

***709063722 01**

PO BOX 4108

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

04/01/		deside i desid i − G	MS OF SAL		SHIP	VIA	(*)	O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		05/27/	2009		1	BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEM NU	MBER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
-	P B 2	URCHAS UILDIN 019 WA	ING D G 15 SHING	IVISI TON S	INISTRATION TREET, EA	AST			
***************************************		VELOPE			THIS INF D MAY NOT				
	BUYER:				CB-23				
	RFQ. N	D.:			DEP1463	57			
,	BID OPI	ENING	DATE:		05/27/2	2009			
en e	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM				
			OU RE	GARDI	UMBER IN	ID:	IS NECE	SSARY	
	PLEASE CONCERI				AME OF PE	RSON TO	CONTACT	•	
	• • • • •	• • • • •	• • • • •	• • • • •	Aun	Marc	MIST	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
SIGNATURE	λ	$\mathcal{K} = \mathcal{K}$		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	TCI COUONE	•	DATE	1.1.65
TIMES. C	· RNT		S:	<u>\</u> 5 · 67	54491	304-	44.02 ADD		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1, 11, 11, 11, 11, 11, 11, 11, 11, 11,		<u></u>		·					

JACOB'S FORK COMPLEX

DEP14637

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendors Name:		

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM				
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	regional and a property of			
		Mobilization & Demobilization (Lump Sum)	LS	\$
1.0	LS	(Cannot exceed 10% of the Total Amount Bid)		<u> </u>
		Construction Layout (Lump Sum)	LS	\$
2.0	LS	(Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)	2.0	Ψ
		Quality Control (Lump Sum)	LS	\$
3.0	LS	(Cannot exceed 3% of the Total Amount Bid)	10	ή
		Clearing and Grubbing (Lump Sum)	LS ,	\$
4.1	LS	(Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)	\$	\$
4.2	The state of the s	Road Restoration (Per Toyl)	\$	\$
5.0		Unclassified Excavation (Per Cubic Yard)	\$	\$
6.1	<u> </u>	Type I Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$	\$
6.2	603 LF	Type II Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$	\$
6.3	1493 LF	Type III Ditch (Per Linear Foot)		\$
6.4	1100 LF	Type IV Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$	
6.5	120 LF	Type V Dirch (Persingar Foot)	\$	\$
6.6	320 LF	Type VI Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$	\$
6.7	100 LF	Undergrain (Per Linear Foot)	\$	\$
6.8	1 EA	Low Water Crossing (Per Each)	\$	\$
6.9	30 LF	18/inch HDPE Culvert (Per Linear Foot)	\$	\$
6.10	6 EA	Wet Mine Seals (Per Each)	\$	\$
6.11	10 BAG /	Acid Mine Drainage Treatment (Per 50 lb. Bag)	\$	\$
6.12	850 LF/	Mine Seal and Underdrain Conveyance Pipe (Per Linear Foot)	<u> \$</u>	\$
6.13	6 E.A	Splash Pad (Per Each)	\$	\$
6.14	9 P/A	Bat Gate Mine Seal (Per Each)	\$	\$
6.15	y ea	Culvert Clean Out (Per Each	\$	\$
8.0	1/ACRE	Soil Cover (Per Acre)	\$	\$
9.1	6500 LF	Sediment Control (Per Linear Foot)	\$	\$
9.2	/ 3 EA	Stone Check Dams (Per Each)	\$	\$
9.3	4,200 SY	Erosion Control Matting (Per Square Yard)	\$	\$
10.0	20 ACRE	Revegetation (Per Acre)	\$	\$
	-			
	1			
		TOTAL		\$

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

Zip Code: 25364 Phone: 304-414-0255

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Contractor Name: TEASTRAM ARAOU COLD Tax Payer ID No.: 55-075 4491

State: YW

Fax No.: State: WW Zip E-mail address: Source A 4 - C 7 56 Part B: Legal Structure	eastern arrow	a) C hotmail.com
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Other (please specify)	() Partnership	() LLC
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the A one of the following options, follow the instructions	applicant/Violator Systems for that option, and si	tem (AVS). Select only gn below.
Information on the attached Entity OFT from date. If you select this option, you must atta Sign and date below and do not complete Part of the information on the attached Entity	n AVS is accurate, cor ch an Entity OFT from art D.	nplete, and upto- n AVS to this form. nissing or incorrect and
the information in AVS for my company me must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this corrected information. Sign and date below	ist be updated. If you s s form. Use Part D to p	select mis opnon, you
Our company currently has no information in provide all information required in Part D. S.	n AVS. If you select the ign and date below and	nis option, you must d complete Part D.
Date G-1-09 Signa	ture)	M Title Pres. DRMT

IMPORTANT!

Part A: General Information

City: CHARLES TON

Address: 30 Box 4108

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Page: 1	_
---------	---

(141829) EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

Entity ID	Name		Desc Code	well	End Date		Hold Code
139824 WARDWE	LL, ANN		PRS	17-Feb-1994			
139824 WARDWE	LL, ANN	_	SH	17-Feb-1994		33%	
139825 WARDWE	LL, MICHAEL	-	VP	17-Feb-1994			
139825 WARDWE	LL, MICHAEL		SH	17-Feb-3.994		348	
139826 WARDWE	LL, JAY R .	•	SEC	1-Մրո-1996			
139826 WARDWE	LL, JAY R'		TRS	1-Jun-1996.,			
139826 WARDWE	LL, JAY R		SH	i-Jun-1996		33%	
141837 WARDWE			DIR	1-Jun-1996	31-Jul-2000		
141637 WARDWE	LL, JR		SH	1-Jun-1996	31-Jul-2000	28%	

TOTAL F.02



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF	mala successive and the successi
COUNTY OF KANAWHA	, TO-WIT:
I, Ann Warowau, state as follows:	. after being first duly sworn, depose and
1. I am an employee of	(Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that <u>\sqrt{s}</u>	(Company Name)
	drug free workplace policy and that such the West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are swor	n to under the penalty of perjury.
	(Company Name)
	ву:
	Title: Piles. ORMT
	Date:
Taken, subscribed and sworn to	before me this 15+ day of June 2009.
By Commission expires Mo	43,2016
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA SHEILA McCORMICK P. O. Box 104	Sheila McCornick
Alum Creek, WV 25003 My Commission Expires May 3, 2016	(Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE S	<u>UBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO</u>

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

020

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the *West Virginia Code*. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the *West Virginia Code* and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the *West Virginia Code* may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	reasone um	Azaas:A	CORN	<i>上下で</i>			
Authorized Signa	iture:		Λ	Date:	6	1-09	•

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)

AgencyDEP	
REQ P.O#	DEP14637

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, T	That we, the undersigned, Eastern Arrow Corporation, Inc.
of PO Box 4108, Charleston, West Vir	rginia 25364, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Compan
of PO Box 5001 Westfield Center Ohio	o, 44251_ a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio with its principal office in the City o	Mestfield Center, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5%	of bid amount (\$ 5% of bid amount) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bin	d ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is sucl	h that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposa	al, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP14637, Jacob's Fork Complex in McDowel	Il County, according to plans and specifications.
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Price	ncipal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance	ce required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, the	n this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein s	ed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, stated.
,	
The Surety, for the value received, hereby st	lipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
way impaired or affected by any extension of the time waive notice of any such extension.	within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
Trains trains of any submission.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Sure	ety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereul	nto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
<u>1st</u> day of <u>June</u> , 20 09	<u>-</u>
Principal Corporate Seal	Eastern Arrow Corporation Inc. \(\text{Name of Principal}\).
	(Name of Filliapal)
	Ву
11.1	(Must be President or ` Vice President)
	Ann Wardwell, President (Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	(Name of Surety)

Attorney-in-Fact Sheila D. McCormick, Attorney-In-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

POWER NO. 4751892 01

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship-

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their **Senior Executive** and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this **25th** day of **AUGUST** A.D., **2008**.

Corporate Seals Affixed SEAL State of Ohio

County of Medina ss.:

SEAL SEAL

S (MARTERIO S 3 1848

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: A Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.



William J. Kahelin, Atterney at Law, Notary Public
My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

i, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 1st day of June A.D., 2009







Frank A. Carrino, Secretary Secretary